7~
Srel

CASES

Product title
straps

Description

S

Product specification sheet

www.skb-europe.com

The Transport Authority
+31 (0)497 - 339836

1SKB-SC192U SKB 2U Soft Rack Case, Steel Rails, Heavy Duty zippers, outer pocket, Shoulder

The 1SKB-SC192U, a 2U rack size, is constructed of a wood core covered by 600 Denier Nylon. This soft case has been
developed with the focus on portability and includes an adjustable shoulder strap and loop handle for easy transport. The case
can be used for transporting testing or smaller rackmounted equipment.

The 14.5" depth (front rail to back flap) provides plenty of room for the most popular wireless systems. The padded front and
back lid has heavy duty zippers that allow for the flaps to open fully and fold underneath. A zippered pouch on the inside front
flap provides excellent storage of wireless mic antennae. An ample sized exterior zippered pouch is ideal for cables and/or
body packs. Threaded steel rack rails are recessed to provide protection for equipment controls without inhibiting proper

antennae placement. These cases are covered by SKB's one year Soft Product warranty.

Features

» Constructed of wood a wood core covered by 600 Denier Nylon
« Adjustable shoulder strap and loop handle for easy transport

* 14.5" depth (front rail to back flap}

« Padded front and back lids have heavy duty zippers

« Exterior zippered pouch is ideal for cables and/or body packs
« Interior front pouch that provides excellent storage of wireless mic antennae
» Recessed threaded steel rack rails

* Br>Covered by SKB's One Year Soft Product Warranty

Specifications

* Interior Length

* Interior Width

« Interior Height
 Lid Depth

« Exterior Length
« Exterior Width

» Exterior Height
» Carton Length

¢ Carton Width

e Carton Depth

* Rack Depth

« Depth Front Rail to Back Lid
» Shipping Weight
e Product Weight
¢ Rack Units: 2

36.8
48.3

8.9

3.2
53.3
44.5
171
56.4
46.5
18.0
36.8
36.8

4.7

4.1

cm
cm
cm
cm
cm
cm
cm
cm
cm
cm
cm
cm

kg

145
19.1
3.6
13
21.0
17.6
6.8
22.3
18.4
7.1
14.5
14.5
10.4
9.0

inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
b

200 SGS

26/01/2021


http://www.skb-europe.com/1skb-sc192u

