

Product specification sheet

Product title

1SKB-SC192U SKB 2U Soft Rack Case, Steel Rails, Heavy Duty zippers, outer pocket, Shoulder straps







Description

The 1SKB-SC192U, a 2U rack size, is constructed of a wood core covered by 600 Denier Nylon. This soft case has been developed with the focus on portability and includes an adjustable shoulder strap and loop handle for easy transport. The case can be used for transporting testing or smaller rackmounted equipment.

The 14.5" depth (front rail to back flap) provides plenty of room for the most popular wireless systems. The padded front and back lid has heavy duty zippers that allow for the flaps to open fully and fold underneath. A zippered pouch on the inside front flap provides excellent storage of wireless mic antennae. An ample sized exterior zippered pouch is ideal for cables and/or body packs. Threaded steel rack rails are recessed to provide protection for equipment controls without inhibiting proper antennae placement. These cases are covered by SKB's one year Soft Product warranty.

Features

- · Constructed of wood a wood core covered by 600 Denier Nylon
- · Adjustable shoulder strap and loop handle for easy transport
- 14.5" depth (front rail to back flap)
- · Padded front and back lids have heavy duty zippers
- · Exterior zippered pouch is ideal for cables and/or body packs
- · Interior front pouch that provides excellent storage of wireless mic antennae
- Recessed threaded steel rack rails ٠
- Br>Covered by SKB's One Year Soft Product Warranty

Specifications

 Interior Length 	36.8 cm	14.5 inch
Interior Width	48.3 cm	19.1 inch
 Interior Height 	8.9 cm	3.6 inch
Lid Depth	3.2 cm	1.3 inch
 Exterior Length 	53.3 cm	21.0 inch
Exterior Width	44.5 cm	17.6 inch
 Exterior Height 	17.1 cm	6.8 inch
 Carton Length 	56.4 cm	22.3 inch
Carton Width	46.5 cm	18.4 inch
Carton Depth	18.0 cm	7.1 inch
 Rack Depth 	36.8 cm	14.5 inch
 Depth Front Rail to Back Lid 	36.8 cm	14.5 inch
 Shipping Weight 	4.7 kg	10.4 lb
 Product Weight 	4.1 kg	9.0 lb
Rack Units: 2		

versatile|indestructable|guaranteed

SKB Europe bv **F** P.O. Box 209 Hamelendijk 2 Reusel

5540 AE Reusel The Netherlands T +31 (0)497 339836 F +31 (0)497 380719 E info@skb-europe.com Bank 13.79.45.981 BTW NL 8203.08.468.B01 KvK Eindhoven 17239118

IBAN NL38 RABO 0137945981 BIC RABO NL 2U

